This is information on a product in full production.
March 2014 DocID024210 Rev 3 1/27
27
LDK130
300 mA low quiescent current very low noise LDO
Datasheet - production data
Features
• Input voltage from 1.9 to 5.5 V

T 14.4
Ao 2.25
Bo 3.17
Ko 1.2
Po 3.9 4.0 4.1
P 3.9 4.0 4.2
DocID024210 Rev 3 25/27
LDK130 Order codes
9 Order codes
Table 11. Order codes
Packages Output
voltagesSOT323-5L SOT23-5L DFN6L
LDK130C-R LDK130M-R LDK130PU-R ADJ
LDK130C08R LDK130M08R LDK130PU08R 0.8 V
LDK130C10R LDK130M10R LDK130PU10R 1 V
LDK130C12R LDK130M12R LDK130PU12R 1.2 V
LDK130C15R LDK130M15R LDK130PU15R 1.5 V
LDK130C18R LDK130M18R LDK130PU18R 1.8 V
LDK130M25R LDK130PU25R 2.5 V
LDK130C29R LDK130M29R LDK130PU29R 2.9 V
LDK130PU30R 3 V
LDK130C32R LDK130M32R LDK130PU32R 3.2 V
LDK130C33R LDK130M33R LDK130PU33R 3.3 V
Table 12. Marking
Order codes Packages Output voltages Marking
LDK130MxxR SOT23-5L xx V Kxx
LDK130CxxR SOT323-5L xx V Kxx
LDK130PUxxR DFN-6L xx V xx
LDK130M-R SOT23-5L Adj KAD
LDK130C-R SOT323-5L Adj KAD
LDK130PU-R DFN-6L Adj AD
Revision history LDK130
26/27 DocID024210 Rev 3
10 Revision history
Table 13. Document revision history